

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2780 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Naushad

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S. Raghav

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.**

This appeal was filed by Sri S.P.S. Raghav, Advocate who has expired.

Registry to inform appellant that he is required to make alternative arrangement for his representation. The office record reflects that the Trial Court record was sent way back but it is not traceable. Registry to trace the original record, prepare paper book and list this case on 17.01.2019.

The OSD(Criminal) shall personally look into the matter and do the needful.

**Order Date :-** 27.11.2018

Shahid