



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2780 of 1988

Naushad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Ajay Kumar Vashistha
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Sri Ajay Kumar Vashistha, learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for an adjournment on account of the fact that he does not have the paper book.
2. List this case on 11.02.2026 for hearing.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant may obtain the paper book from the office.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 4, 2026

M.S. Ansari