



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2780 of 1988

Naushad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Ajay Kumar Vashistha
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that one more appeal being Criminal Appeal No. 2777 of 1988 arising out of the same judgement requires to be listed along with the instant appeal.
2. Connect the instant appeal with Criminal Appeal No. 2777 of 1988 and list on 18.02.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 11, 2026

Saurabh