



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2780 of 1988

Naushad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Ajay Kumar Vashistha
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. In Criminal Appeal No. 2780 of 1988 Sri Ajay Kumar Vashistha, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the appellant, Naushad. However, in the connected Criminal Appeal No. 2777 of 1988 no one has appeared on account of the fact that Sri A.B.L. Gaur, learned counsel for the appellant is no more. Also, we find from the order-sheet in connected Criminal Appeal No. 2777 of 1988 that there is no report with regard to the living status of the appellant.
2. Let a fresh report be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar with regard to the living status of the appellants.
3. List this case on 17.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 19, 2026

M.S. Ansari